

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2952-2953 OF 2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS ,KANDLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.VARSHA PLASTICS P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 2954-2955 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in refiling appeal and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)      Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
                                  for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
                                  for Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Reply shall be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder

Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Additional documents, if any, be also filed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar